Produkte
Products
Prüfbericht-Nr.:
Test Report No.:
50080307 001 Auftrags-Nr.:
Order No.:
154243386 Seite 1 von 39
Page 1 of 39

3.2 Ratings and System Details
Kind of Equipment Tablet PC
Type Designation
MID8006-L, DL8006, DL80XXXXXX(x=0-9, A-Z, a-z, - or blank,
for market purpose only, all models are identical except the
model number, brand or color)
Wireless Technology
2.4GHz Wi-Fi 802.11b/g/n
5GHz Wi-Fi 802.11a
Operating Frequency band 2412 ~ 2462MHz, 5180 ~ 5240MHz, 5745 ~ 5825MHz
Channel Separation 5MHz for 2.4GHz; 20MHz for 5GHz
Modulation 802.11b: DSSS(DBPSK/DQPSK/CCK)
802.11a/g/n: OFDM(BPSK/QPSK/16QAM/64QAM)
Antenna Type PIFA Antenna
Antenna Gain 1.28 dBi for 2.4GHz; 1.12 dBi for 5GHz
Extreme Temperature Range 0 ~ 40°C
Operation Voltage
DC 3.7V 6000mAh via internal rechargeable Li-Poly battery
DC 5.0V 2.5A via AC/DC adapter for charging
Table 3: Carrier Frequency of 5GHz WLAN
Frequency Band Channel No. Frequency Channel No. Frequency
5180 ~ 5240 MHz,
5745 ~ 5825 MHz
36 5180 MHz 153 5765 MHz
40 5200 MHz 157 5785 MHz
44 5220 MHz 161 5805 MHz
48 5240 MHz 165 5825 MHz
149 5745 MHz -- --
Produkte
Products
Prüfbericht - Nr.:
Test Report No.
50080307 001 Seite 8 von 39
Page 8 of 39
3.3 Independent Operation Modes
Test Mode Operation Mode Channel
TM1 802.11a 36
TM2 802.11a 44
TM3 802.11a 48
TM4 802.11a 149
TM5 802.11a 157
TM6 802.11a 165
TM7 Carrier Frequency 36
TM8 802.11a 36 Normal Operation
3.4 Noise Generating and Noise Suppressing Parts
Refer to the Circuit Diagram.
3.5 Submitted Documents
- Application Form - Block Diagram
- Circuit Diagram - PCB Layout
- ID Label and Location Info - Model Difference Letter
- Photo Document - Schematics
- Operation Description - User Manual
Produkte
Products
Prüfbericht - Nr.:
Test Report No.
50080307 001 Seite 9 von 39
Page 9 of 39
4. Test Set-up and Operation Modes
4.1 Principle of Configuration Selection
Radio Spectrum: The equipment under test (EUT) was configured at its highest power
output in order to measure its highest possible radiation and conducted level. The test
modes were adapted accordingly in reference to the instructions for use.
Emission: The equipment under test (EUT) was configured to measure its highest
possible radiation level. The test modes were adapted accordingly in reference to the
instructions for use.
4.2 Test Operation and Test Software
Test operation refers to test setup in chapter 5. All testing were performed according to
the procedures in ANSI C63.10: 2013.